		N. Ž
REC	10-20-2004	
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1565.082US1		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an.	102863101	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party:
Carolyn B. McClain, Stephen R. Carter, Kevin Rhode Mark D. Ackerman, Carl B. Andersen, Vernon Roger Holm and Stuart Jensen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c. 1800 South Novell Place
Additional names of conveying parties attached? []Yes [X]No		te: <u>UT</u> Zip; <u>84606</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names (& addresses attached? []Yes [X]No
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 14, 2004, September 20, 2004, September 14, 2004, September 14, 2004, September 21, 2004, September 20, 2004 	<u>.19.</u> q. 2 ² 6	1 15/18/04
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/880,760, filed June 30, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	application, the execution date of	n the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Joseph P. Mehrle</u> Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, F P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	[X] Auth 8. Please charge	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. <u>Joseph P. Mehrle/Reg. No. 45,535</u> Name of Person Signing 	oing information is true and corre <u>Juiph P.M. Q.Q.</u> Signature	ect and any attached copy is a true copy 9-32-04 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

·

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

•

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Carolyn B. McClain et al.

Title: TECHNIQUES FOR CONTENT FILTERING

Docket No.: 1565.082US1 Filed: June 30, 2004 Examiner: Unknown Serial No.: 10/880,760 Due Date: n/a Group Art Unit: 2144

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

X Communication Re: Incorrect Notice of Recordation (1 pg.)

- \underline{X} Copy of Incorrect Notice of Recordation (3 pgs.)
- \underline{X} Copy of Recordation Coversheet (1 pg.)
- X A return postcard.

<u>SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A.</u> By: Customer Number: 45838

Name: Doseph P. Mehrle Reg.45,535 JPM:CMG:vrj

<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8</u>: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this <u>12⁴</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004.

garyon_

Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



7001170704

SEPTEMBER 24, 2004

PTAS SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH PA JOSEPH P. MEBRLE P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/22/2004

ASSIGNOR:

REEL/FRAME: 015166/0613 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 1565.082US1

MCLAIN, CAROLYN B.	DOC DATE: 09/14/2004
ASSIGNOR: CARTER, STEPHEN R.	DOC DATE: 09/20/2004
ASSIGNOR: RHODES, KEVIN	DOC DATE: 09/14/2004
ASSIGNOR: ACKERMAN, MARK D.	DOC DATE: 09/14/2004
ASSIGNOR: ANDERSEN, CARL B.	DOC DATE: 09/14/2004
ASSIGNOR: HOLM, VERNON ROGER	DOC DATE: 09/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0376 015166/0613 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR: JENSEN, STUART

DOC DATE: 09/19/2004

ASSIGNEE:

NOVELL, INC. 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UTAH 84606

SERIAL NUMBER: 10880760 FILING DATE: 06/30/2004 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: TECHNIQUES FOR CONTENT FILTERING

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/22/2004